MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

CORTE MADERA, CALIFORNIA

ADDENDUM NO. 1

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR FUELS

CONTRACT NO. 1956

August 20, 2021

The following modifies the Contract Documents, and the work shall be accomplished in accordance with such modifications. It is requested that this addendum be stapled to the Specifications.

IMPORTANT

ALL BIDDERS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 BY SIGNING IN THE SPACE PROVIDED AT THE END OF THIS ADDENDUM, AND BY SUBMITTING THE SIGNED ADDENDUM WITH THE BID PACKAGE.

Danelle Graham

Danelle Graham

Senior Buyer

MARIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OF FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR FUELS CONTRACT NO. 1956

You are hereby notified of the following changes, deletions, additions and clarifications to the documents comprising the contract Documents for the Marin Municipal Water District's **FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR FUELS CONTRACT NO. 1956**

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF MO	TOR FUELS CONTRACT NO. 1956
of the diesel fuel tank listed u	with the attached BIDDING SHEET – which amends the size under the Corporation Yard for line item Renewable (R99) No. 2 from a 10,000 gallon tank to a 15,000 gallon tank.
pelow. The BIDDER shall return Adde No. 1 shall render the bid as nonresp	n No. 1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by signing ndum No. 1 with his bid. Failure to acknowledge Addendum ponsive and shall be cause for its rejection.
SIGNATURE	COMPANY
	DATE

BIDDING SHEET:

The Bidder's Fixed Price Differentials for fuel delivery to the District's tanks and the Off-Hour Emergency Delivery - Truck & Driver Hourly Rate, guaranteed from November 1, 2021 through October 31, 2025, are to be written in the table below.

- Corporation Yard 220 Tamal Vista Blvd., Corte Madera, CA 94925
- Sky Oaks Watershed Headquarters 49 Sky Oaks Road, Fairfax, CA 94930
- Ignacio Booster Pump Station 13 Hamilton Dr., Novato, CA 94949
- Bon Tempe Treatment Plant at the end of Sky Oaks Road, Fairfax, CA 94930

• San Geronimo Treatment Plant - 330 San Geronimo Valley Drive, Woodacre, CA 94973

OPIS Contract Benchmark Gross Pricing Standard Daily Rack Average with CAR Costs per gallon for San Francisco, CA for July 30, 2021:

Regular Unleaded Gasoline, 87 Octane\$3.1523Renewable (R99) CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2\$2.8680CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2\$2.9441Red Dye CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2\$2.9335

• Please use the following formula to calculate the Extended Price: [OPIS Daily Rack Avg. Price (+) Bidder's Fixed Price Differential] (x) Est. Yearly Quantity (=) Extended Price Note: The Bidder's Fixed Price Differential may be up to four digits past the decimal point. Example: \$0.1234

	Tank	Delivery Type	Fuel Type	OPIS Daily Rack Average Price		Bidder's Fixed Price Differential Per Gallon		Estimated Yearly Quantity in Gallons		Extended Price:	
Corporation	10,000 Gallon Tank	Truck- Trailer	Regular Unleaded Gasoline, 87 Octane	\$3.1523	(+)		(x)	70,000	(=)		
	15,000 Gallon Tank	Truck- Trailer	Renewable (R99) CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.8680	(+)		(x)	28,000	(=)		
Yard	In the event that Renewable (R99) Diesel CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 is unavailable during the contract period, the District may require a delivery of the following fuel. Please provide the Bidder's Fixed Price Differential for CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 for the Corporation Yard 15,000 Gallon Tank:										
	15,000 Gallon Tank	Truck- Trailer	CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.9441			Note: DO NOT calculate this price into the Extended Price.				
Sky Oaks Watershed Headquarters	2,000 Gallon Tank	Bobtail	Regular Unleaded Gasoline, 87 Octane	\$3.1523	(+)		(x)	11,000	(=)		
	1,000 Gallon Tank	Bobtail	Renewable (R99) CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.8680	(+)		(x)	9,000	(=)		
	In the event that Renewable (R99) Diesel CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 is unavailable during the contract period, the District may require a delivery of the following fuel. Please provide the Bidder's Fixed Price Differential for CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 for the Sky Oaks 10,000 Gallon Tank:										
	1,000 Gallon Tank	Bobtail	CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.9441			Note: DO NOT calculate this price into the Extended Price.				
	(2) 10,000 Gallon Tanks	Bobtail	Red Dye CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.9335	(+)		(x)	25,000	(=)		
San Geronimo Treatment	In the event that Red Dye CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 is unavailable during the contract period, the District may require a delivery of the following fuel. Please provide the Bidder's Fixed Price Differential for Renewable (R99) CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2 for the San Geronimo 10,000 Gallon Tanks:										
Plant	(2) 10,000 Gallon Tanks	Bobtail	Renewable (R99) CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.8680			Note: DO NOT calculate this price into the Extended Price.				
Ignacio Booster Pump Station	3,000 Gallon Tank	Bobtail	Red Dye CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.9335	(+)		(x)	400	(=)		
Bon Tempe Treatment Plant	2,000 Gallon Tank	Bobtail	Red Dye CARB Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel No. 2	\$2.9335	(+)		(x)	200	(=)		
Please Combine the Extended Prices for the Tanks for the Extended Price Total:											
Please Enter the Off-Hour Emergency Delivery - Truck & Driver Hourly Rate:											

BIDDING SHEET:		
Please sign below:		
X Signature of Authorized Bidder	Date	-
Print Name of Authorized Bidder	Street Address, City, State and Zip Code	
Title	Customer Service Phone Number	_
Company Name	Fax Number	-
Designated Representative Contact Information:		
Name of Designated Contact Person	Designated Contact Phone Number	-
Name of After Hours Emergency Contact	After Hours Emergency Contact Phone Number	-